Amend CSHB 2655 (house committee printing) as follows:

- (1) On page 1, lines 21 and 22, strike "SCHOOL DISTRICT PEACE OFFICERS" and substitute "SCHOOL MARSHALS, SCHOOL DISTRICT PEACE OFFICERS,".
- (2) On page 1, lines 22 and 23, strike "school district peace officer or" and substitute "school marshal, school district peace officer, and".
- (3) On page 2, lines 15 and 16, strike "school district peace officer or" and substitute "school marshal, school district peace officer, and".